

# **REPORT FOR ACTION**

# Appointment of Council Member to Midtown Yonge Business Improvement Area Board

Date:April 24, 2015To:City CouncilFrom:City ClerkWards:22Reference:

#### SUMMARY

The purpose of this report is to recommend the appointment of a Member of Council to the new Midtown Yonge Business Improvement Area Board.

### RECOMMENDATIONS

#### The City Clerk recommends that:

1. City Council appoint Ward Councillor Josh Matlow, Ward 22, St. Paul's to the Midtown Yonge Business Improvement Area Board for a term of office until November 30, 2018 and until a successor is appointed.

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT

This report has no financial impact.

### **DECISION HISTORY**

The Toronto and East York Community Council, at its meeting on April 14, 2015, established a Board of Management for the Midtown Yonge Business Improvement Area and appointed public members to the Board:

http://app.toronto.ca/tmmis/viewAgendaltemHistory.do?item=2015.TE5.35

## A Council member appointment is now required

As a result of the establishment of the Board of Management for the Midtown Yonge BIA, a Council Member appointment to the Board is required. The Councillor for Ward 22, St. Paul's is appointed to this community-based board.

## CONTACT

John D. Elvidge, Director, Secretariat City Clerk's Office 416-392-8641 jelvidge@toronto.ca

## SIGNATURE

Ulli S. Watkiss City Clerk